

FIR No. 45/15  
PS Special Cell  
State vs. Paramjeet Singh and ors.

30/8/2016

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

All accused are from JC

Ld. Defence Counsels Sh. Vikas Gautam, Sh. Y.K. Saxena  
and Sh. Mohan Sharma

PW1 SI Bhushan has been examined and cross examined. He  
stands discharged.

PW2 HC Harpreet has been partly examined in chief. His  
further examination in chief stands deferred on the request of Ld. Addl.  
PP. This witness is bound down to appear on 29/9/2016.

List this case on 29/9/2016 for RPE.

(Deepak Garg)  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi 30/08/2016