

FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

29.09.2016

Present: Sh. R.K. Bhati, Ld. APP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Defence counsels Sh. Vikas Gautam and Sh. Mohan Kumar
Sharma.

PW2 HC Harpreet is today present. He has been further examined in chief. His remaining examination is deferred as the entire case property has not been brought today.

This witness is now bound down for his remaining examination for 23.11.2016 but simultaneously fresh summons be also issued to him. Let HC Sanjeevan and Duty Officer be also summoned for the said date.

List this case for PE on 02.12.2016 as well and PW SI Rakesh and Ms. Deepak Walia be summoned for the said date.

Earlier accused Deepak Pandey had moved an application to be brought from jail in separate van as he is apprehending danger to his life from a gang of certain persons who are also lodged in the same jail. Report has been received from jail.

Today it is stated by the accused that earlier jail authorities had directed him to be produced in court in a separate van but this order is not being complied by the 3rd battalion. Let notice be issued to Superintendent Jail to apprise the court by 21.11.2016 as to what order was passed earlier by jail authorities with respect to Deepak Pandey to bring him in separate van.

(Deepak Garg)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.09.2016