

FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell
State vs. Paramjeet Singh and ors.

23/11/2016

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
SI Praveen, IO

All accused are from JC

Ld. Defence Counsels Sh. S.S. Dass, Sh. Vikas Gutam, Sh.
Y.K. Saxena and Sh. C.M. Sharma.

Sh. C.M. Sharma has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of
accused Devender Pal Singh. Same is taken on record.

PW3 SI Mahender singh has been examined and cross
examined. He stands discharged.

PW2 HC Harpreet Singh has been further examined in chief.
His cross examination stands deferred as no time is left.

List this case on 17/1/2017. PW2 HC Harpreet Singh stands
bound down for this date.

At this stage, two auditory analysis report dated 28/7/2016
and 4/9/2016 have been filed by the IO in the form of supplementary
charge sheet. Be placed on record. Copy of the same be supplied to the
accused persons.

(Deepak Garg)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi 23/11/2016