

FIR No. : 45/15

PS : Spl. Cell

U/S : 20/21/22/29/61/85 NDPC Act

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku & Ors.

02.12.2016

Present: Ms. Anupama Singh, Ld. APP (Substitute) for the State.

SI Praveen, IO.

All accused are from JC.

PW Ms. Deepika Walia in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Gaurav Chandok.

Ld. Defence Counsels Sh. S.S. Dass, Sh. Vikas Gautam, Sh. Y.K. Saxena and Sh. C.M. Sharma.

It is stated by the PW Ms. Deepika Walia that at present she is residing at H.No. 79, Passi Nagar, Street No.1, Pakhowali Road, Ludhiana.

Since the regular PP is on leave, the witness is discharged unexamined. She is bound to appear on 06.02.2017.

This matter is already listed for remaining PE on 17.01.2017.

Put up for 17.01.2017 for remaining PE.

(Deepak Garg)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.12.2016