

FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

17.01.2017

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Substitute APP for the State
Accused Paramjeet Singh, Devender Pal Singh and Uruakpa
Ahmed produced from JC.
Accused Deepak Pandey is absent.
Defence counsels Sh. Vikas Gautam, Sh. S.S. Das and
Sh. C.M. Sharma.
An application for exemption from personal appearance has
been moved on behalf of accused Deepak Pandey.

Heard. Allowed.

Sh. Vikas Gautam has today filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf
of accused Paramjeet Singh. It be taken on record.

PW2 HC Harpreet Singh is present. He has been today further
partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred as no
time is left.

This witness is bound down to appear on 06.02.2017, the date
already fixed in this case and list for PE on the said date.

(Deepak Garg)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.01.2017