

FIR NO. 45/15  
PS Special Cell  
State vs. Paramjeet Singh and ors.

6/2/2017

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Substitute APP for the State  
Accused Paramjeet Singh, Devender Pal Singh and Uruakpa  
Ahmed from JC  
Accused Deepak Pandey is present on interim bail  
Ld. Defence counsels Sh. S.S. Dass, Sh. C.M. Sharma and  
Sh. Vikas Gautam for accused persons

PW4 Ms. Deepika Walia has been examined and cross  
examined. She stands discharged.

PW2 HC Harpreet Singh is present. However, he stands  
discharged unexamined as the Ld. Defence Counsel Sh. Vikas Gautam is  
doing cross examination in other case.

At this stage accused Deepak Pandey states that he is to  
surrender today but he wants to surrender before the Superintendent, Jail.  
Heard. Allowed. Let he be allowed to surrender before Superintendent,  
Jail.

List this case on 22/3/2017, the date already fixed for RPE.  
PW HC Harpreet Singh and ASI M. Baxla be summoned for this date.

List this case also on 27/4/2017 for RPE.

(Deepak Garg)  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi 06/02/2017