

Case NO. SC/9251/16
FIR No. 45/15
PS. Spl. Cell
U/S 20/21/22/29/61/85 NDPS Act
State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku

22.03.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Bhati, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Paramjeet Singh, Accused Devenderpal Singh and
Urrukappa Ahmed @ Baba Don produced from JC
Accused Deepak Pandey not produced from JC.
Sh. Y.K. Sexna, Ld. Defense counsel for accused Urrukapa
Ahmed.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Defense counsel for accused accused
Paramjeet Singh.
Sh. S.S. Dass, Ld. Defense counsel for accused accused
Deepak Pandey.

Witness HC Harpreet Singh present and discharged
unexamined as one accused is not produced from JC.

Issue production warrants of accused Deepak Pandey for next
date.

Both regular stenos are on leave.

Put up for PE on 27.04.2017, the date already fixed.

(Sudesh Kumar)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.03.2017