

FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

27.04.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Bhati, Ld. APP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Defence counsels Sh. Vikas Gautam, Sh. Y.K. Saxena and
Sh. S.S. Das.

A request for exemption has been received on behalf of PW HC
Harpreet Singh on the ground that he is out of station in connection to case
FIR No. 29/17 PS Special Cell.

List this case for PE on 03.07.2017. HC Harpreet Singh and
Ct. Sumer be summoned for the said date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.04.2017