

State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Others
FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell

03.07.2017

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed.

Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak Pandey.

Sh. C.M. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Devender Pal
Singh.

Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh is not available.

PW 2/ASI Harpreet Singh is present for his cross examination, however, accused Paramjeet Singh seeks adjournment on the ground that his Counsel is not available today being unwell. As requested, hence, witness is discharged unexamined for today only and bound down for the next date.

Put up for RPE on 25.08.2017.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/03.07.2017