

FIR No. 45/15
PS Spl. Cell
State Vs Paramjeet Singh etc.

25.08.2017

Ld. PO has gone to attend training programme at Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka.

Present: Ld. Substitute APP for State.
All accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakapa Ahmed.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet
Sh. M.W. Rehman, Ld. Counsel for accused Devender Pal Singh.
Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak Pandey.

HC Harpreet and Ct. Sumer are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today only. Matter be renotified for purpose fixed on 18.09.2017.

(Anu Grover Baliga)
Ld. Link ASJ/25.08.2017