

State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Others
FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell

07.11.2017

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed.

Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak Pandey.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh.

Ld. Counsel for accused Devender Pal Singh is not available.

PW 2/ASI Harpreet Singh is present for his further cross examination. He is further cross examined on behalf of accused Paramjeet Singh.

Accused Devender Pal Singh submits that he does not want to cross examine PW 2.

No other PW is present.

Matter is adjourned for RPE on 15.01.2018.

Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh submits that an application for taking on record documents obtained under Right to Information Act is already filed on 01.11.2017. Let same be put up on next date of hearing.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed submits that an application seeking reference to the documents already submitted i.e. application retracting as confessional statement dated 23.10.2015 and also in regard to his application for deporting him back to his Country in compliance of order dated 03.12.2012 is pending disposal. I have gone through the record. All the submissions made in the application have already been considered and disposed of by Ld. Predecessor on 04.06.2016 while giving directions for framing of charge against accused. Hence, no further direction is required for the same.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/07.11.2017