

**State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Others**  
**FIR No. 45/15**  
**PS Special Cell**

13.07.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Paramjeet Singh, Deepak Pandey and Uruakpa Ahmed  
produced from JC.

Proceedings qua accused Devender Pal Singh already separated  
on 22.02.2018.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed.

Ld. Counsels for other accused are not available.

No PW is present.

A request is received on behalf of PW 5/ASI Hawa Singh and  
PW/Ct. Abhishek seeking exemption on the ground that PW 5/Hawa Singh is on  
leave and PW/Ct. Abhishek is out of station in Saharanpur, UP in case FIR No.  
6/18 PS Special Cell U/s 21/29/61/85 NDPS Act. Let they be summoned afresh  
for the next date.

Re-list for RPE on 30.07.2018 (date already fixed).

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/13.07.2018