

State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Others
FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell

13.07.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Devender Pal Singh absent.

Kishan Singh, surety for accused Devender Pal Singh present with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Rafik Ahmad.

Some more time is sought on behalf of surety for depositing surety amount in terms of previous orders. One last opportunity is granted to surety to this effect.

No report is received back on NBWs issued against accused Devender Pal Singh. Let fresh NBWs be issued against him through IO for 30.07.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/13.07.2018