

**State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Others**  
**FIR No. 45/15**  
**PS Special Cell**

30.07.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Paramjeet Singh, Deepak Pandey and Uruakpa Ahmed produced from JC.

Proceedings qua accused Devender Pal Singh already separated on 22.02.2018.

Sh. S.A. Khan, Proxy Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh and Deepak Pandey.

PW 6/Ct. Abhishek is partly examined in chief. His further chief examination is deferred on request made by Ld. Additional PP as he wants assistance of the IO to exhibit the case property as FSL numbering is not found on some of the envelopes. As requested, hence, IO be called to appear in person on next date. PW 6 is bound down for the next date.

No other PW is present.

A request is received on behalf of PW 5/ASI Hawa Singh seeking exemption on the ground that he was unable to appear being on EL.

Separate requests have been received on behalf of PW/SI Raj Singh and PW/ASI Sanjeevan. K seeking exemption on medical grounds. Let they be summoned afresh for the next date.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh and Deepak Pandey submits that PW 5/ASI Hawa Singh who is partly examined in chief be called for the next date. As requested, hence, PW 5 be called to appear in person on next date. Entire case property be also produced on next date.

As requested, matter is adjourned for RPE on 06.09.2018 and 27.09.2018.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Special Judge/NDPS/New Delhi/30.07.2018