

**State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Others**  
**FIR No. 45/15**  
**PS Special Cell**

30.07.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Devender Pal Singh absent.  
Kishan Singh, surety for accused Devender Pal Singh absent,  
Sh. Rafik Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for surety for accused Devender  
Pal Singh.

SI Sandeep Kumar has appeared on behalf of IO.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of Kishan Singh, surety for accused on medical grounds. Medical document is also annexed with the application to support the contention raised. In view of the submissions made and in the interest's of justice, personal appearance of surety is exempted for today only with directions to appear in person on next date. He is also directed to produce accused positively on next date.

NBWs issued against accused Devender Pal Singh received back unexecuted. Let fresh NBWs be issued against him through IO for 08.08.2018.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/30.07.2018