

FIR No. 45/15
P.S. Special Cell
State Vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

06.09.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Sub. APP for State.
Accused Paramjeet Singh, Deepak Pandey and Uruakpa Ahmed produced from JC.
Proceedings qua accused Devender Pal Singh already separated on 22.02.2018.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Paramjeet Sing and Deepak Pandey.
PW Ct. Abhishek is present.
PW SI Praveen Kumar and ASI Hawa Singh absent.

PW7 ASI Sanjeev Kumar examined in chief. Cross-examination of the witness is deferred as regular APP is on leave today.

PW7 ASI Sanjeev Kumar is bound down for the next date.

Process to SI Praveen Kumar and ASI Hawa Singh received with the report that witnesses are on leave. They be summoned afresh.

Ct. Abhishek is returned unexamined as Ld. Sub. APP submits that examination of IO is required before examination of Ct. Abhishek. He be also summoned afresh.

Be listed for RPE on 27.09.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.09.2018