

FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

03.11.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State
Accused Paramjeet Singh, Deepak Pandey and Uruakpa
Ahmed produced from JC.

Proceedings qua accused Devender Pal Singh already
separated on 22.02.2018.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed.

Sh Avinash Kumar, proxy for Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld.

counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh and Deepak Pandey.

Ld. proxy counsel has sought adjournment on the ground
that main counsel is not available today being out of Delhi due to
some medical urgency of his relative.

PWs namely SI Ranjeet and SI Dharambir are present,
however, they are discharged unexamined for today.

An application for grant of bail filed on behalf of accused
Deepak Pandey is pending disposal.

Put up for reply and arguments on the above said
application on **22.11.2018** and for entire RPE on **30.11.2018** and
06.12.2018 (dates already fixed).

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.11.2018