

State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Others
FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell

30.11.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Paramjeet Singh, Deepak Pandey and Uruakpa Ahmed produced from JC.

Accused Devender Pal Singh is PO.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh and Deepak Pandey.

PW/ACP Attar Singh is present. He is partly examined in chief as PW 8. His further chief examination is deferred as no time is left. It is already 1 PM. Witnesses are yet to be examined in other matters.

No other PW is present.

SI Surender Singh has appeared on behalf of PW/Ct. Abhishek and filed an exemption application on behalf of said witness. It is stated that PW/Ct. Abhishek was unable to appear being out of station in Bareilly, UP for collecting some secret information. Let PW/Ct. Abhishek be summoned afresh for the next date.

Re-list for RPE on 06.12.2018 (date already fixed).

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak Pandey submits that an application U/s 439 Cr. PC for grant of bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused Deepak Pandey is fixed for today. IO however absent despite service. An oral request is received on his behalf through Naib Court seeking exemption on the ground that he was unable to appear being out of station for investigation in some other matter. Let IO be called again for the next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

Special Judge/NDPS/New Delhi/30.11.2018