

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku & Ors.
FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell

06.12.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State
Accused Paramjeet Singh, Deepak Pandey and Uruakpa
Ahmed produced from JC.
Accused Devender Pal Singh is PO.
Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed.
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Paramjeet
Singh and Deepak Pandey.
PW9/Dr Adesh Kumar, Sr. Scientific Officer (Chemistry),
FSL, Rohini, Delhi is present, examined, cross examined and
discharged.
No other PW is present today.
Partly arguments heard on the application for grant of
bail filed on behalf of accused Deepak Pandey.
Put up for further arguments on the said application on
17.12.2018 at 2.00 pm. IO be called for said date.
Put up for RPE on **05.01.2019** and **01.02.2019**.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.12.2018