

**State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Others**  
**FIR No. 45/15**  
**PS Special Cell**

05.01.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Paramjeet Singh, Deepak Pandey and Uruakpa Ahmed  
produced from JC.

Accused Devender Pal Singh is PO.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh and  
Deepak Pandey.

PW/Ct. Abhishek is present, however, Ld. Additional APP submits  
that presence of IO is required for examination of witness. It is informed by Naib  
Court that IO is not available today as he is undergoing some training. In these  
circumstances, PW/Ct. Abhishek is discharged unexamined for today only.

No other PW is present.

Re-list for RPE on 01.02.2019 (date already fixed).

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/05.01.2019

**At 12 Noon:**

File taken up at this stage as PW 8/ACP Attar Singh has  
appeared. He is apprised of next date of hearing.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/05.01.2019