

SC No. 9251/16
State Vs Paramjeet Singh etc.

06.03.2019

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku and Uruakpa Ahmed are produced from JC.

Accused Deepak Pandey who is on interim bail is absent. An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Deepak Pandey. In view of the submissions made, personal appearance of accused Deepak Pandey is exempted for today only.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh and Deepak Pandey.

Sh. Nishant Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed.

No PW is present. List the case for RPE on 14.03.2019 & 27.3.2019 as dates already fixed.

(Satish Kumar Arora)
Ist Link Judge, ASJ/ND
06.03.2019