

State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Others
FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell

27.03.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for State is on leave today.
Sh. Ahmad Khan, Ld. Substitute APP for State is also not available being busy in other Court.

Accused Paramjeet Singh and Uruakpa Ahmed produced from JC.

Accused Deepak Pandey is not present.

Accused Devender Pal Singh is PO.

Sh. K. Singhal and Sh. Hasim Alam, Ld. Counsels for accused Uruakpa Ahmed.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh and Deepak Pandey.

PW/M.T. Ranjeet is present.

PW/Ct. Sumer absent despite service.

It is informed by Ld. Counsel for accused Deepak Pandey that accused has already surrendered before Jail Authorities after availing interim bail, however, he has not been produced today. As requested, let production warrants be issued for appearance of accused Deepak Pandey for the next date.

Witness present is discharged unexamined for today only due to non availability of regular prosecutor and substitute APP as well as non appearance/production of accused Deepak Pandey.

Matter is shortly adjourned for RPE on 11.04.2019 at 12 Noon.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed submits that an application U/s 37 of NDPS Act r/w section 439 Cr. PC seeking regular bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused is fixed for today. As regular prosecutor is on leave, put up for arguments on said application on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/27.03.2019