

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinka & Ors.

FIR No. 45/15

PS Spl Cell

21.05.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State  
Accused Paramjeet Singh @ Tinka, Uruakpa Ahmed @  
Baba Don and Deepak Pandey are produced from JC.  
Accused Devender Pal Singh @ Bobby is PO.  
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Paramjeet  
Singh @ Tinka and Deepak Pandey.  
Sh Nishant Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa  
Ahmed @ Baba Don.  
PW11/ASI Ranjeet Singh is present for his examination.

He is examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for RPE on **17.07.2019**.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
21.05.2019