

**FIR No. 45/15**  
**PS Special Cell**  
**State Vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.**

12.09.2019

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.  
Accused Paramjeet Singh, Uruakpa Ahmed and Deepak  
Pandey produced from JC.

Accused Devender Pal Singh is PO.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh  
and Deepak Pandey.

Sh. Nishant Bharadwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa  
Ahmed.

PW5 ASI Hawa Singh present for further examination however  
Ld. Substitute APP submits that as per the instructions, the case property in  
this case has already been destroyed but he could not find any order in this  
regard.

Accordingly, IO be called to clarify this aspect alongwith the  
order, if any, in question. Witness present discharged un-examined for today  
and found down for next date of hearing i.e. 17.09.2019.

Nodal Officer from Reliance also not present. He be also called  
afresh for 17.09.2019. List this matter for date already fixed i.e. 17.09.2019  
and 19.09.2019, the date already fixed.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/12.09.2019