

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinka & Ors.

FIR No. 45/15

PS Spl Cell

17.09.2019

Present: Sh. R K Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku, Uruakpa Ahmed @
Baba Don and Deepak Pandey are produced from JC.
Accused Devender Pal Singh @ Bobby is PO.
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Paramjeet
Singh @ Tinku and Deepak Pandey.
Sh Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa
Ahmed @ Baba Don.

PW12 Sh Saurabh Aggarwal, Nodal Officer, Vodafone-Idea and PW13 ASI Satender Kumar are present and partly examined in chief. Their further examination in chief are deferred for the reasons recorded in the respective testimonies of the witnesses.

PW ASI Hawa Singh is present however he is discharged unexamined for today as original destruction order of case property has not been brought by IO SI Anukul.

PW12 is directed to produce original CAF of mobile no. 8872245037. PW13 is directed to produce original roznamcha of DD no. 17. Fresh summons be issued to both the above said witnesses for date fixed. IO is directed to produce the original destruction record on the next date of hearing.

Put up for entire RPE on **19.09.2019 (date already fixed)**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
17.09.2019