

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinka & Ors.
FIR No. 45/15
Ps. Spl. Cell
SC No.

19.09.2019

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Paramjeet Singh @ Tinka, Uruakpa Ahmed @
Baba Don and Deepak Pandey are produced from JC.
Accused Devender Pal Singh @ Bobby is PO.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh
Tinka and Deepak Pandey.
Sh. Ajay Kumar and Sh. Amrinder Singh, Ld. Counsels for
accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don
PW14 SI M. Baxla Present. He is partly examined, his further
examination in chief is deferred as no time is left. He be summoned again.
No other PW is Present. Put for PE on 03.10.2019 and
04.10.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/19.09.2019

At this stage, MHCM HC Sushil filed photocopy of destruction
record in compliance to order dated 17.09.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/19.09.2019