

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinka & Ors.

FIR No. 45/15

PS Spl Cell

08.11.2019

Present: Sh. R K Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku, Uruakpa Ahmed @

Baba Don are not produced from JC.

Accused Deepak Pandey is reported to be on interim bail.

Accused Devender Pal Singh @ Bobby is PO.

Proxy counsel for accused persons.

It is reported that accused persons could not be produced from Tihar Jail today due to some administrative reasons.

Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.

Proxy counsel filed an exemption application from personal appearance on behalf of accused Deepak Pandey. In view of the submissions made in the application, personal appearance of accused Deepak Pandey is exempted for today only.

No PW is present today.

Put up for entire RPE on **20.01.2020**. List the pending bail applications of accused persons namely Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku, Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don for **26.11.2019** at **12.30 pm**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.11.2019