

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinka & Ors.

FIR No. 45/15

PS Spl Cell

20.01.2020

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku, Uruakpa Ahmed @

Baba Don are not produced from JC.

Accused Deepak Pandey is on bail.

Accused Devender Pal Singh @ Bobby is PO.

Sh Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed

@ Baba Don.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Paramjeet

Singh @ Tinku and Deepak Pandey.

It is reported that accused persons could not be produced from Tihar Jail today due to republic day arrangements.

PWs namely ACP Sandeep Bayala and ASI Satender Kumar, SO to ACP are present however they are discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for entire RPE on **13.02.2020**. Let both the abovesaid witnesses be summoned for next date of hearing. Production warrants be issued against accused persons for the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.01.2020