

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku & Ors.
FIR No. 45/15
PS Spl Cell

13.02.2020

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State is on leave today.
Sh. S K Kain, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku, Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don are produced from JC.
Accused Deepak Pandey is absent.
Accused Devender Pal Singh @ Bobby is PO.
Sh Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don.
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku and Deepak Pandey.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Deepak Pandey on the ground that there is a death in the family. Ld. counsel submits that he do not object the identity of accused and have no objection if the evidence is recorded in his absence. In view of the submissions made, personal appearance of accused Deepak Pandey is exempted subject to the condition that he will produce the document relating to death because of which he could not appear today on NDOH.

PW ASI Satender Kumar, SO to ACP is present for his further examination in chief. He is further examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for RPE on **15.02.2020, 18.02.2020, 19.02.2020 & 20.02.2020**. PWs namely ACP Sandeep Bayala and ASI Hawa Singh be summoned for 15.02.2020. PWs namely Ct Abhishek, Sh Saurabh Aggarwal, Nodal Officer and SI M Baxla, MHC(M) be summoned for 18.02.2020. PWs namely SI Jitender Tiwari, SI Sumer and Ct Sandeep be summoned for 19.02.2020. PWs namely Ct kuldeep, HC Sanjeevan, Dealing Clerk, MHA and Sh Ramesh Kochar be summoned for 20.02.2020.

Copy of the order be sent to DCP concerned to ensure the presence of witnesses on the respective dates of hearing.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.02.2020