

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku & Ors.

FIR No. 45/15

PS Spl Cell

19.02.2020

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku, Uruakpa Ahmed @

Baba Don are produced from JC.

Accused Deepak Pandey is on bail.

Accused Devender Pal Singh @ Bobby is PO.

Proxy Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Paramjeet

Singh @ Tinku and Deepak Pandey.

PW16 Ct Sumer is present and partly examined in chief.

Further examination in chief is deferred for want of register no. 19 and remaining case property.

PW17 HC Sandeep is present and partly examined in chief. Further examination in chief is deferred for want of register no. 19 and remaining case property.

Other PW Insp Jitender Tiwari is present however he is discharged unexamined for today as no time is left.

Put up for RPE on **20.02.2020 (date already given)**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.02.2020