

SC No. 9251/2016
State vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku & Ors.
FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell

08.12.2020

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for state (substitute) through VC.
Accused Devender Pal Singh @ Bobby is already PO.

Accused Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku and Deepak Pandey on bail
not present.

Accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don present on bail through
VC.

Sh. V. K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh
and Deepak Pandey through VC.

Sh. Prasanna Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa
Ahmed @ Baba Don through VC.

On separate applications moved by Ld. Counsel for accused
Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku and Deepak Pandey, both the accused are
exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Matter is at the stage of PE. However, PE could not be
conducted due to administrative instructions dated 23.11.2020 passed by
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi.

Accordingly, list this matter for further proceedings/PE on
22.02.2021.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi-08.12.2020