

FIR No. 45/15
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku
Case No. SC/9251/16

27.07.2021

Matter taken up through VC in terms of order No. 12958-13039/Admn./Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2021 dated 23.07.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.

Accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don present on bail through VC.

Accused Pramjeet Singh and Deepak Pandey on bail but not present.

Sh. Prasanna Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed through VC.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh and Deepak Pandey through VC.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been filed on behalf of accused Paramjeet Singh and Deepak Pandey. Same stands allowed for today only.

Case is today listed for prosecution evidence however due to administrative instructions, PE could not be led hence witnesses are not called. Accordingly, list this case for PE on 04.10.2021.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Court Website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge- NDPS
New Delhi/27.07.2021