

**FIR No. 45/15**  
**PS Special Cell**  
**State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku & Ors.**  
**Case No. SC/9251/16**

04.10.2021

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don and Deepak Pandey on  
bail not present.  
Accused Paramjeet Singh present on bail.  
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed @  
Baba Don.  
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Paramjeet Singh  
and Deepak Pandey.

On an application accused Deepak Pandey is exempted from  
personal appearance for today only.

Ld. Counsel for accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don submits  
that he could not contact the accused. The previous ordersheets suggest that  
accused is on bail. Therefore, issue NBW against accused and notice to his  
surety, returnable for 22.10.2021.

No PW called because of administrative instructions.

List this matter for PE for 21.12.2021.

Copy of order be uploaded on the website.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**04.10.2021**