

SC No. 9251/2016
FIR No. 45/2015
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

21.12.2021

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ahmad Urkappa @ Baba Don produced from JC.
Accused Paramjeet Singh on bail.
Accused Deepak on bail through VC.
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused persons namely
Paramjeet Singh and Deepak.
Sh Ajay Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Ahmad Urkappa @
Baba Don.

The proceedings u/s 82 CrPC were issued against accused Ahmad Urkappa @ Baba Don vide order dated 22.10.2021 however it is reported yesterday i.e. 20.12.2021 that this accused has arrested in another case bearing FIR No. 146/21 PS Dwarka u/s 21/29 NDPS Act. Accordingly, the proceedings u/s 82 CrPC against this accused stands dropped.

List this case for PE on 03.03.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.12.2021