

SC No. 9251/2016
FIR No. 45/2015
PS Spl Cell
State Vs Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

03.03.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ahmad Urkappa @ Baba Don produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Paramjeet Singh and Deepak on bail.
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused persons namely Paramjeet Singh and Deepak.

Summons sent to PWs namely Ct Sumer and SI Jitender Tiwari not received back.

At request, list this matter for PE on 03.08.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.03.2022