

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9251/16

FIR No.45/15

PS Spl. Cell.

State Vs. Paramjeet and Ors.

21.11.2022

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused

Pramjeet and Deepak.

Accused Pramjeet and Deepak on bail in person.

Accused Ahmad Urukppa @ Baba Don from JC (on
bail in this case).

Ms. Saumya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused

Ahmad Urukppa @ Baba Don

Accused Devender is PO

PW Ct. Sumer in person.

As the evidence is going on in time matter,
therefore, PW Ct. Sumer is discharged unexamined and is bound
down for next date. Issue summons to the witness at serial no.17
for next date.

List for PE on **30.01.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.11.2022