

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9251/2016

FIR No. 45/15

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku & Ors.

11.09.2023

Matters of 08.09.2023 & 09.09.2023 are also taken up today as 08.09.2023 & 09.09.2023 were declared holidays by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Deepak Pandey and Paramjeet Singh.

Accused Paramjeet Singh on bail in person.

Accused Deepak Pandey on bail but absent.

Accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don not produced from JC due to G-20 Summit.

Accused is Devender is PO.

No PW is present due to G-20 Summit.

Issues summons to the witnesses as per last ordersheet. Issue production warrants for accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don for next date.

Issue NBW against accused Deepak Pandey and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC.

List for appearance of accused/PE on **12.12.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.09.2023**