

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

SC No. 9251/2016

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh & Ors.

FIR No. 45/2015

**PS Spl Cell**

09.10.2024

**This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Paramjeet Singh and Deepak Pandey are on bail.

Accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Accused Devender Pal is PO.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld counsel for accused Deepak Pandey and Paramjeet Singh.

A request has been received on behalf of PW HC Sanjeevan submitting that witness is on leave.

Issue fresh summons to PWs namely HC Sanjeevan, SI Rakesh and Ct Sumer for NDOH.

List for PE on 20.01.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
09.10.2024**