

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9251/2016

FIR No. 45/2015

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Paramjeet Singh @ Tinku

20.01.2025

This court has 34 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Ashish Raizada and Mr. Amit Kumar Dhojiya,

Ld counsel for accused Deepak Pandey.

Mr. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Paramjeet

Accused Deepak Pandey present (through VC)

Accused Paramjeet Singh in person.

Accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don not produced
from JC due to Republic Day arrangement.

Accused Devender Pal Singh is PO.

No application has been filed on behalf of accused Deepak Pandey to appear through VC and accused has joined the VC sitting inside the car. Accused Deepak Pandey is warned to be careful in future to maintain decorum of the Court and also directed to file application to appear through VC in advance subject to prior approval of the Court.

Issue production warrants for accused Uruakpa Ahmed @ Baba Don for next date.

Issue summons to the witness HC Sanjeevan, SI Rakesh and Ct. Sumer for next date. List for PE on **26.03.2025**.

(date is given on request of Ld. counsels)

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.01.2025**