

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 9251/2016

STATE Vs. PARAMJEET SINGH @ TINKU ORS

FIR No. 45/2015

PS SPECIAL CELL

26.03.2025

One of the stenographer is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Asheesh Raizada and Mr. Amit Kumar Dhojiya,
Ld. counsels for accused Deepak Pandey.

Mr. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused
Paramjeet Singh.

Accused Urukppa Ahmad from JC.

Remaining accused on bail.

Accused Devender Pal Singh @ Bobby is PO.

PWs Ct. Sumer and Insp. Rakesh.

As the evidence is to be recorded in JC Matter,
therefore, witnesses are discharged in this matter for today only.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 16 & 17
for next date.

List for PE on **07.05.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.03.2025**