

SC 9251/2016
STATE Vs. PARAMJEET SINGH @ TINKU & ORS
FIR No. 45/2015
PS SPECIAL CELL

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused
Paramjeet Singh along with accused.
Sh Asheesh Raizaida, Ld. Counsel for accused
Deepak Pandey through VC.
Accused Deepak Pandey and Uruakpa Ahmad @
Baba Don are present.
Accused Devender Pal is already a PO.

PWs namely Retd Inspector Udaiveer Singh &
Constable Sumer are present however discharged unexamined for
today only since this Court had to record testimonies of public
witnesses in other case, in which the accused persons are in JC in
the said cases.

Issue fresh summons to above-said witnesses for
NDOH.

Re-list for PE on 21.01.2026.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.08.2025