

SC 9251/2016

STATE Vs. PARAMJEET SINGH @ TINKU & ORS

FIR No. 45/15/2015

SPECIAL CELL

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused

Paramjeet Singh alongwith accused.

Sh. Ashish Raizada and Sh. Ritwik Pandey, Ld.

Counsels for accused Deepak Pandey alongwith
accused.

Accused Uruakpa Ahmad @ Baba Don is absent.

Accused Devender Pal singh @ Bobby is already
declared as a Proclaimed Person.

No PW is present.

Request seeking exemption is received on behalf of
the witnesses. Heard. Allowed.

Be awaited for appearance of accused Uruakpa
Ahmad @ Baba Don till 12:30 PM.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.01.2026

At 12:30 PM

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused

Paramjeet Singh alongwith accused.

-2-

Sh. Ashish Raizada and Sh. Ritwik Pandey, Ld.
Counsels for accused Deepak Pandey alongwith
accused.

Accused Devender Pal singh @ Bobby is already
declared as a Proclaimed Person.

Accused Uruakpa Ahmad @ Baba Don is absent
despite repeated calls.

Issue NBW against accused Uruakpa Ahmad @
Baba Don and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC. Further
summons to the witnesses are deferred, till the presence of the
accused is secured.

List for appearance of accused and for further
proceedings on **17.03.2026**

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.01.2026